
Model kit catalogue, featuring Napoleonic figures; with brief history of Historex. Includes articles 
on painting horses, dioramas, and kit constructing. Illustrated.

£12.00
        Historex   Paperback; crease to pages otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. Unpaginated. Includes 
separate 1977/1978 price lists. (No published date, circa late 1970s) 

34800 HISTOREX (CATALOGUE)

64 page

Almark Practical Guides. A detailed guide to modelling in narrow gauge. Covers locomotives, 
passenger and freight rolling stock, track, scenery, construction etc. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Andress, M.       1971  Almark   Paperback, blemish to title page, otherwise very good in lightly scratched & marked 
card covers. 

25634 NARROW GAUGE MODEL RAILWAYS

60 page

A reference guide for modellers; constructing miniature buildings, kit conversion and scratch-
building; model trees, water, and landscape; aimed at the model railway enthusiast, but of use to 
the wargamer and military modeller. 

£5.00
Andress, M.       1983  PSL   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

31088 PSL MODEL RAILWAY GUIDE 3 & 4 COMBINED: STRUCTURE MODELLING & SCENERY

128 page

Almark Practical Guides. A detailed guide to kits and materials for making model buildings; 
techniques, scratch building and kit conversion. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Andress, M.       1974  Almark   Paperback, very good in lightly scratched card covers. 

25633 SCALE MODEL BUILDINGS

80 page

Jagdpanther; T-28 Super Heavy tank; Cruiser Tank Mk 1 Comet . With 1/76 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, good in marked card covers. 

35518 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES EIGHT

12 page

Valentine 17 pdr. S. P. 'Archer' (A 30) , Light Tank M2A4, Panzerkampfwagen E 100. With 1/76 
scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched through margin of pages for ring-binding otherwise very good in card 
covers. 

31770 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES EIGHTEEN

12 page

Panzerkampfwagen IV Ausf D. , Turret of late production PzKw IV J, ACV HP and LP (AEC) 
T6x6 Mk 1, Medium Tank T6, & Light Tank M22 (T9E1) Locust. 1/76 scale plans, background 
notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched through pages for ring-binding, otherwise very good in creased card 
covers. 

31765 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES ELEVEN

12 page

Medium M3 'General Lee' Mk.1., Daimler Armoured Car Mk.1., T82. 105mm Howitzer Motor 
Carriage, Panzerspaehwagen 11 (2cm KwK 38) 'LuchsW' SdKfz 123. With 1/76 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1968  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched for ring binding, otherwise very good in card covers. 

32424 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FIFTEEN

12 page

Medium M3 'General Lee' Mk.1., Daimler Armoured Car Mk.1., T82. 105mm Howitzer Motor 
Carriage, Panzerspaehwagen 11 (2cm KwK 38) 'LuchsW' SdKfz 123. With 1/76 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£4.00
Anon.       1968  Bellona   Booklet, paint splashes to pages, holes punched for ring binding, otherwise good in marked 
covers. A good reference copy. 

36419 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FIFTEEN

12 page

10.5cm PzFH 18/2 auf Kpfw II 'Wespe' SdKfz 124, M24 Light Tank 'Chaffee', M4 Medium Tank 
with 105mm Howitzer, Volkswagen Personenwagen, Pioniergeratewagen and Schwimm Fahiger. 
1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1968  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding otherwise very good in card covers. First 
edition - yellow card covers. 

32574 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FIVE

12 page
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10.5cm PzFH 18/2 auf Kpfw II 'Wespe' SdKfz 124, M24 Light Tank 'Chaffee', M4 Medium Tank 
with 105mm Howitzer, Volkswagen Personenwagen, Pioniergeratewagen and Schwimm Fahiger. 
1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in creased card covers. 

32686 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FIVE

12 page

Sturmpanzer IV 'Grizzly Bear', T34/85, KV 1 & 2, Jagdpanzer 38 'Hetzer'. 1/76 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1967  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding otherwise very good in card covers. First 
edition - yellow covers. 

32573 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FOUR

12 page

Sturmpanzer IV 'Grizzly Bear', T34/85, KV 1 & 2, Jagdpanzer 38 'Hetzer'. 1/76 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

23974 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FOUR

12 page

Sturmpanzer IV 'Grizzly Bear', T34/85, KV 1 & 2, Jagdpanzer 38 'Hetzer'. 1/76 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£5.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers (where price-sticker removed). Reprint. 

23973 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FOUR

12 page

Tank Mark IV, Canadian Medium 'RAM' Mark II, 15cms FH auf GW III/IV Hummel, VK 3001 (P) 
Porsche Type 100 'Leopard'. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched through pages for ring-binding, otherwise very good in card covers. 

31767 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FOURTEEN

12 page

Tank Mark IV, Canadian Medium 'RAM' Mark II, 15cms FH auf GW III/IV Hummel, VK 3001 (P) 
Porsche Type 100 'Leopard'. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

23980 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FOURTEEN

12 page

Tank Mark IV, Canadian Medium 'RAM' Mark II, 15cms FH auf GW III/IV Hummel, VK 3001 (P) 
Porsche Type 100 'Leopard'. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£5.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, some pen notes and creasing to pages throughout; a good reference copy in 
creased card covers. 

23982 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FOURTEEN

12 page

Tank Mark IV, Canadian Medium 'RAM' Mark II, 15cms FH auf GW III/IV Hummel, VK 3001 (P) 
Porsche Type 100 'Leopard'. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£5.50
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, light creasing to pages otherwise very good in marked card covers. 

23981 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES FOURTEEN

12 page

M10 Gun Motor Carriage, 88cm Flak 18, Sd Zgkw 8t, T14 Assault Gun. With 1/76 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding otherwise very good in card covers. 

36418 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES NINE

12 page

Churchill Mk i, Vickers Main Battle Tank Vijayanta, Heavy Tank M6, AMD Panhard et Levassor 
Type 178. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.       1969  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched through margin of pages for ring-binding, otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

31787 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES NINETEEN

12 page

Panzer Jager 'Elephant', Tank Mark 1 1916, Tank Medium Mark A 'Whippet', Panzer 
Kampfwagen 1 'Model B', and Panzer Jager 1. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£5.00
Anon.       1967  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding, dent to corners of pages otherwise good 
in card covers. First edition - yellow card covers. 

32569 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES ONE

12 page
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Panzer Jager 'Elephant', Tank Mark 1 1916, Tank Medium Mark A 'Whippet', Panzer 
Kampfwagen 1 'Model B', and Panzer Jager 1. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, staples rusty otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

26957 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES ONE

12 page

Panzer Jager 'Elephant', Tank Mark 1 1916, Tank Medium Mark A 'Whippet', Panzer 
Kampfwagen 1 'Model B', and Panzer Jager 1. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, staples rusty otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

31763 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES ONE

12 page

Panzerkampfwagen III, Sd. Kfz 141, M41 155mm Howitzer Motor Carriage, SU 85 Tank 
Destroyer, Sherman VC 'Firefly'. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched for ring binding; otherwise good in card covers. 

35517 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES SEVEN

12 page

Cruiser Tank Mk I & Mk ICS (A9) , M26 'Pershing', Light Tank M.2. A.1, Panzerkampfwagen II 
Ausf F. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£10.00
Anon.       1968  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched through margin of pages for ring-binding, otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

31789 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES SEVENTEEN

12 page

Tank, Cruiser A27M Cromwell Mk IV, Panzerkampfwagen IV ausf J (10/BW) 1944/45, 
Sturmgeschutz 7.5cm. Kanone auf PzKw III Ausf D-1941, Truck Utility 1/4 ton, 4x4 Jeep, M38 
and Trailer 1/4 ton, M100 Seep. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1967  Bellona   Booklet, staples rusty - rust stains to pages, holes punched in margin for ring-binding 
otherwise good in card covers. First edition - yellow card covers. 

32578 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES SIX

12 page

Tank, Cruiser A27M Cromwell Mk IV, Panzerkampfwagen IV ausf J (10/BW) 1944/45, 
Sturmgeschutz 7.5cm. Kanone auf PzKw III Ausf D-1941, Truck Utility 1/4 ton, 4x4 Jeep, M38 
and Trailer 1/4 ton, M100 Seep. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, staples rusty, otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

26958 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES SIX

12 page

Tank, Cruiser A27M Cromwell Mk IV, Panzerkampfwagen IV ausf J (10/BW) 1944/45, 
Sturmgeschutz 7.5cm. Kanone auf PzKw III Ausf D-1941, Truck Utility 1/4 ton, 4x4 Jeep, M38 
and Trailer 1/4 ton, M100 Seep. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, staples rusty, otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

33571 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES SIX

12 page

Light Tank Mark 1, Panzerkampfwagen 'Panther' Aus G. , Armoured Car AEC Mark 1, Infantry 
TankI Mark 1. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

31768 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES SIXTEEN

12 page

Light Tank Mark 1, Panzerkampfwagen 'Panther' Aus G. , Armoured Car AEC Mark 1, Infantry 
TankI Mark 1. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched through margin of pages for ring-binding, marks to rear cover 
otherwise good in card covers. 

31769 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES SIXTEEN

12 page

15cm GW 'Lorraine'; A7V Sturmpanzerwagen; Carro Armato Tipo M13/40; Sd. Kfz 139 'Marder 
III'. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding, staples rusty otherwise good in card covers. 

36421 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TEN

12 page
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15cm GW 'Lorraine'; A7V Sturmpanzerwagen; Carro Armato Tipo M13/40; Sd. Kfz 139 'Marder 
III'. With 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding otherwise very good in card covers. First 
edition - yellow card covers. 

32577 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TEN

12 page

PzKpfw 'Tiger' Ausf. E, Medium Tank M4A3E2 (75mm gun) , Assault 'Jumbo'; A 30 'Challenger'. 
1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margins for ring binding, otherwise very good in card covers. 

23979 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THIRTEEN

12 page

The development of the 'New Sturmgeschetz' and 'Panzerjaeger Vomag', Jagdpanzer IV 
Ausfuehrung F. (SdKfz 162) , Panzer IV/70 (SdKfz 162/1) . With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, 
background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1972  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

23996 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THIRTY

24 page

Development of the 'New Sturmgeschuetz' and 'Panzerjaeger Vomag', Jagdpanzer IV Ausfuehrung 
F. (SdKfz 162) , Panzer IV/70 (SdKfz 162/1). With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Anon.       1972  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

32425 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THIRTY

24 page

Development of the 'New Sturmgeschuetz' and 'Panzerjaeger Vomag', Jagdpanzer IV Ausfuehrung 
F. (SdKfz 162) , Panzer IV/70 (SdKfz 162/1). With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Anon.       1972  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

32683 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THIRTY

24 page

Autoblinda 40, Autoblinda 41, Carro Commando M41. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background 
notes and illustrations. 

£10.00
Anon.       1972  Bellona   Booklet, very good in yellowed card covers. 

36422 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THIRTY THREE

20 page

M7B1 150mm Howitzer Motor Carriage, M18 76mm Gun Motor Carriage 'Hellcat', Tankette 
Type 97 'TE-KE', Infantry Tank KkII 'Matilda' MK IV. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding, staples rusty otherwise good in card covers.  

36420 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THREE

12 page

M7B1 150mm Howitzer Motor Carriage, M18 76mm Gun Motor Carriage 'Hellcat', Tankette 
Type 97 'TE-KE', Infantry Tank KkII 'Matilda' MK IV. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£4.00
Anon.       1968  Bellona   Booklet, paint splashes and creasing to pages; holes punched in margin for ring-binding. A 
tatty reference copy. First edition - yellow card covers. 

32579 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THREE

12 page

M7B1 150mm Howitzer Motor Carriage, M18 76mm Gun Motor Carriage 'Hellcat', Tankette 
Type 97 'TE-KE', Infantry Tank KkII 'Matilda' MK IV. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1968  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding otherwise good in card covers. First 
edition - yellow card covers. 

32572 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES THREE

12 page

SdKfz 232 (FU) 18 Rad, Light Tank M3A1 'Stuart' III and IV, Australian Cruiser MK1 'Sentinel', 
Opel Vehicles on 3 ton Lorry Chassis: Semitrack 'Maultier'; SdKfz 4, SdKfz 305 and Standard 4x2 
Truck. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.         Bellona   Booklet, holes punched through pages for ring-binding, otherwise very good in card covers. 

31766 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWELVE

12 page
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Panzerkampfwagen III Ausf. L. , Ausf. M. , & Ausf. N. , Cruiser Tank Mk III (A13 Mk1) , Cruiser 
Tank Mk IV (A13 Mk II) , Cruiser Tank Mk IVA/Mk IV A. CS. With 1/76 scale plans, background 
notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

26963 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY

20 page

Panzerkampfwagen III Ausf. L. , Ausf. M. , & Ausf. N. , Cruiser Tank Mk III (A13 Mk1) , Cruiser 
Tank Mk IV (A13 Mk II) , Cruiser Tank Mk IVA/Mk IV A. CS. With 1/76 scale plans, background 
notes and illustrations. 

£7.50
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

26964 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY

20 page

Leichter Zugkraftwagen 3t-SdKfz 11, 7. 5cm Panzerjaegerkanone 40 (L/46) , Combat Car T7. 
With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1971  Bellona   Booklet, corners of pages dented throughout, remains of price-sticker to front cover, 
otherwise very good. 

23994 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY EIGHT

20 page

Leichter Zugkraftwagen 3t-SdKfz 11, 7. 5cm Panzerjaegerkanone 40 (L/46) , Combat Car T7. 
With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1971  Bellona   Booklet, very good in marked card covers. 

32684 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY EIGHT

20 page

Soviet T-34/76A Medium Tank - 1939, Churchill Bridgelayer, Armoured Car T18E2, 'Boarhound' 
1941/43. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.50
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

26965 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY FIVE

20 page

Soviet T-34/76A Medium Tank - 1939, Churchill Bridgelayer, Armoured Car T18E2, 'Boarhound' 
1941/43. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.50
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

32685 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY FIVE

20 page

Char Mitrailleur FT 17 (8mm) , Char Canon FT 17 (37mm) , Char Signal FT 17. TSF, Carro 
Armato M11/39. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£8.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

33572 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY FOUR

20 page

Char Somua S-35; Sturmgeschuetz IV (L/48) (7.5cm Stu. K 40) ; Three Ton Special Tractor (Ford) 
. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£10.00
Anon.       1972  Bellona   Booklet, very good in yellowed card covers. 

36423 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY NINE

20 page

Kampfpanzer Leopard Prototype I and Prototype II, Leopard Recovery & Engineers vehicles, 
Bergepanzer and Pionierpanzer 'Standard'. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

31784 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY THREE

20 page

Kampfpanzer Leopard Prototype I and Prototype II, Leopard Recovery & Engineers vehicles, 
Bergepanzer and Pionierpanzer 'Standard'. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in marked card covers. 

33669 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY THREE

20 page
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155mm Gun Motor Carriage T. 6, 155mm Gun Motor Carriage M.12 'King Kong', Cargo Carrier 
T.14 and M.30, Soviet Assault Gun Carriage ISU-122. D-25S, Soviet Assault Gun Carriage ISU-
122. A-19S. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£5.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, creasing & marking to pages throughout, holes punched and re-enforced for ring 
binder; card covers creased & faded - a good reference copy. 

23987 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY TWO

20 page

155mm Gun Motor Carriage T. 6, 155mm Gun Motor Carriage M.12 'King Kong', Cargo Carrier 
T.14 and M.30, Soviet Assault Gun Carriage ISU-122. D-25S, Soviet Assault Gun Carriage ISU-
122. A-19S. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, pages yellowed and creased otherwise good very good in yellowed card covers. 

31772 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY TWO

20 page

155mm Gun Motor Carriage T. 6, 155mm Gun Motor Carriage M.12 'King Kong', Cargo Carrier 
T.14 and M.30, Soviet Assault Gun Carriage ISU-122. D-25S, Soviet Assault Gun Carriage ISU-
122. A-19S. With 1/76 & 1/48 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£7.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

31771 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWENTY TWO

20 page

Hanomag SdKfz 251/1, SU 100 Tank Destroyer, SdKfz 182 Tiger II - Porsche Turret, Type 97 
Medium CHI-HA. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£5.00
Anon.       1967  Bellona   Booklet, holes punched in margin for ring-binding otherwise good in card covers. First 
edition - yellow card covers. 

32570 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWO

12 page

Hanomag SdKfz 251/1, SU 100 Tank Destroyer, SdKfz 182 Tiger II - Porsche Turret, Type 97 
Medium CHI-HA. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

26961 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWO

12 page

Hanomag SdKfz 251/1, SU 100 Tank Destroyer, SdKfz 182 Tiger II - Porsche Turret, Type 97 
Medium CHI-HA. 1/76 scale plans, background notes and illustrations. 

£6.00
Anon.       1970  Bellona   Booklet, scuff to cover where price-sticker partially removed otherwise very good in card 
covers. 

26960 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE PRINTS: SERIES TWO

12 page

Modelling and painting techniques. Illustrated with nearly 250 colour photographs. 

£25.00
Armstrong, P.       2000  Osprey Publishing   Osprey Masterclass series. New hardback copies. 

31252 ANCIENT & MEDIEVAL MODELLING

128 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Asquith, S.       1988  Argus Books   Paperback, fine copy in lightly faded card covers. 

17434 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO SOLO WARGAMING

128 page

Over 352 photographs and illustrations in colour. 

£20.00
Baird, F.       1996  New Cavendish Books   Paperback; fine in scuffed card covers. Reprint. 

36967 ACTION MAN: THE GOLD MEDAL DOLL FOR BOYS 1966-1984

144 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, figure conversion, painting & weathering; well 
illustrated. 

£6.00
Bannerman, M.       2008  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 42. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30031 MODELLING SCALE FIGURES

80 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Bannerman, M.       2004  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 5. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30014 MODELLING THE MATILDA INFANTRY TANK

80 page
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Constructional notes with 65 diagrams on the making of an Elizabethan galleon. Revised edition 
with amendments. 

£4.00
Battson, R. K.       1979  MAP   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31178 PERIOD SHIP MODELLING: REVISED EDITION

80 page

 illustrated. 

£3.00
Blum, P. (Tunstill, J. edited. )       1971  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed, some marks and 
creasing to pages; good in yellowed card covers. 

31087 MODEL SOLDIERS: A BASIC GUIDE TO PAINTING, ANIMATING AND CONVERTING

40 page

Scale drawings of vehicles in use during World War Two: USA, Britain, Canada, France, Russia 
and South Africa. Nearly 300 illustrations showing 4-view plans of each vehicle in 1: 72.

£9.99
Bradford, E.       2009  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

30572 WORLD WAR II AFV PLANS: ALLIED ARMORED FIGHTING VEHICLES 1: 72 SCALE

118 page

Scale drawings of vehicles in use during World War Two: Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan and 
Romania. Nearly 300 illustrations showing 4-view plans of each vehicle in 1: 72.

£9.99
Bradford, E.       2009  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

29735 WORLD WAR II AFV PLANS: AXIS ARMORED FIGHTING VEHICLES 1: 72 SCALE

100 page

Scale drawings of over 80 American vehicles in use or developed between 1936 and 1945. Nearly 
300 illustrations showing 4-view plans of each vehicle. 1: 35 scale, with some 1: 48 and 1: 72 
scale plans, with scale conversion chart, photographs & bibliography. 

£9.99
Bradford, G.       2007  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

19506 WORLD WAR II AFV PLANS: AMERICAN ARMORED FIGHTING VEHICLES

95 page

Scale drawings of over 80 American vehicles in use or developed between 1936 and 1945. Nearly 
300 illustrations showing 4-view plans of each vehicle. 1: 35 scale, with some 1: 48 and 1: 72 
scale plans, with scale conversion chart, photographs & bibliography. 

£9.99
Bradford, G.       2008  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

29110 WORLD WAR II AFV PLANS: BRITISH ARMORED FIGHTING VEHICLES

95 page

Scale drawings of over 80 German vehicles in use or developed between 1936 and 1943. Nearly 
300 illustrations showing 4-view plans of each vehicle. 1: 35 scale, with some 1: 48 ad 1: 72 scale 
plans, with scale conversion chart, photographs & bibliography. 

£9.99
Bradford, G.       2007  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

19505 WORLD WAR II AFV PLANS: GERMAN EARLY WAR ARMORED FIGHTING VEHICLES

95 page

Scale drawings of over 60 German vehicles in use or developed after 1943. Over 250 illustrations 
showing 4-view plans of each vehicle. 1: 35 scale, with some 1: 48 and 1: 72 scale plans, with 
scale conversion chart, photographs & bibliography. 

£9.99
Bradford, G.       2007  Stackpole   New paperback copies. 

21281 WORLD WAR II AFV PLANS: RUSSIAN ARMORED FIGHTING VEHICLES

88 page

A useful guide to some of the kits available (in 1988) , scratch-building, camouflage and 
modelling tips. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Buckland, R.       1988  Argus Books   Paperback, very good in lightly scuffed & creased card covers. 

19022 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO MILITARY VEHICLES

140 page

Practical modelling and painting techniques. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Cabos, R. H.      2003  Osprey   Osprey Modelling Manuals 7. Paperback, dent to edge of pages otherwise very good 
in lightly marked and yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

31250 WWII DIORAMAS

64 page

Practical modelling and painting techniques. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Cabos, R. H.      2000  Osprey   Osprey Modelling Manuals 11. Paperback, very good in lightly marked and yellowed 
card covers. 

31248 WWII SOFT-SKINNED MILITARY VEHICLES

64 page
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A guide to the Airfix HO/OO figure ranges; includes accessories, playsets, re-issues, and 
competitors figures. Well illustrated with colour photographs; box art, and examples. 

£16.99
Carbonel, J. C.      2010  Histoire and Collections   Action Figures and Toys series 6. New paperback copies. 

34092 AIRFIX'S LITTLE SOLDIERS HO/00 1959-2009

106 page

Paperback reprint of the Military Modelling special, published in 1983. Combined edition of the 
monthly 'Workshop' articles in Military Modelling, with some additional articles. 'Stan Catchpol' 
is the pen-name of Bryan Fosten. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Catchpol, S. (Bryan Fosten)       1989  MAP   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased card 
covers. 

34630 THE COMPLETE MODELLING WORKSHOP

66 page

Paperback reprint of the Military Modelling special, published in 1983. Combined edition of the 
monthly 'Workshop' articles in Military Modelling, with some additional articles. 'Stan Catchpol' 
is the pen-name of Bryan Fosten. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Catchpol, S. (Bryan Fosten)       1989  MAP   Paperback; good in creased and marked card covers. 

34669 THE COMPLETE MODELLING WORKSHOP

66 page

Illustrated with over 100 colour photographs. 

£20.00
Chilar, G.       2001  Verlinden Publications   Paperback; very good in lightly creased card covers. 

34097 GREG CHILAR'S FABULOUS MILITARY DIORAMAS: A DIORAMA SPECIAL

36 page

A showcase of colour photographs from the 1/6th collections of some of the world’s foremost 
enthusiasts. The customised and scratchbuilt works of Tony Barton, John Richer, Lee Dobson, Liu 
Chi-Chun, Luca Montenovesi, Francesco Amodeo, Nick Taylor, Ron Escudero and Ransome 
Chua. The 1/6th scale figures - many scratchbuilt or customised specially for this book - range 
from a musketeer of the early 17th century to soldiers of the Napoleonic, Zulu and Crimean War, 
WW1, WW2, Vietnam and Falklands War. 

£24.95
Chua, R.       2007  Self Published.    New paperback copies. Signed by Ransome Chua and Tony Barton. Introduction 
by Tony Barton. 

23945 1/6TH MASTERPIECES (1: 6 SCALE FIGURES) 

104 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Clark, A.       2005  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 17. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30021 MODELLING THE PANZER IV IN 1/72 SCALE

80 page

A history of the toy figures; includes appendix illustrating every figure officially released by 
Herald and Britains, with brief production history. Illustrations, photographs, and several pages 

£32.00

Cole, P.       2004  Plastic Warrior   Paperback, old ink price to endpaper, light stain and wrinkle to title page; card 
covers wrinkled and creased; contents very good. 

32064 SUSPENDED ANIMATION: AN UNAUTHORISED HISTORY OF HERALD & BRITAINS 
PLASTIC FIGURES (NEW EDITION) 

200
2

page

An introduction to modeling and converting some of the Airfix range of military kits; from the 
MK1 Female tank of World War One to the Saracen APC. Models include the Centurion tank, 
Sherman Crab, M3A1 Half-Track, Sturmgeschutz III, and Panzer IV. 

£19.99
Cole, T.       2011  SAM Publications   New paperback copies. 

37087 BUILD AND CONVERT AIRFIX MILITARY MODELS

128 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Austin K5, Diamond T981, Dodge T222, Albion FT15N Tractor, 
Ford WOT2H, Dodge Ambulance. 

£10.00
Conniford, M. P.       1971  Bellona   Booklet, good in split and creased card covers. 

35675 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER EIGHT

20 page
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Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Bedford MWD truck, Leyland Lynx Lorry, Karrier K6 truck. 

£7.00
Conniford, M. P.      1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

24081 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER FOUR

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Albion CX23N, Bedford OXD, Chevrolet C60L, Humber Snipe, 
Dodge T203, Studebaker US6. 

£10.00
Conniford, M. P.       1972  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

35674 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER FOURTEEN

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Ford WOT8, Bedford OY Lorry, Foden DG, Mack LMSW 23 
Tractor. 

£8.00
Conniford, M. P.       1971  Bellona   Booklet, very good in very good card covers. 

33575 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER NINE

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Foden 6E6/22 10-ton GS cargo, DAF YA 126 1-ton Weapons 
Carrier, Ford FGT Field Artillery Tractor (FAT4). 

£12.00
Conniford, M. P.       1973  Bellona   Booklet, very good in marked card covers. 

35673 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER NINETEEN

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine softskinned military vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: GMC DUKW, Dodge T214 Weapons Carrier, & Morris CS8 
Water. 

£8.00
Conniford, M. P.        Bellona   Booklet, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased and split card covers. 

35670 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER ONE

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Morris CS8 Office, Dodge T215 Pickup, AEC 0854 Refueller. 

£7.00
Conniford, M. P.      1971  Bellona   Booklet, very good in marked and split card covers. 

35671 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER SEVEN

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Morris Truck 8-cwt, Bedford RL lorry, Ford WOT 6 lorry. 

£8.00
Conniford, M. P.      1971  Bellona   Booklet, very good in lightly creased and marked card covers. (includes copy 
'supplement' sheet). 

36424 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER SIX

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Chevrolet C60L 3-ton Petrol 800 gallons, Dodge WK60 
Breakdown Gantry, Ford F60L Ambulance. 

£7.00
Conniford, M. P.       1972  Bellona   Booklet, very good in lightly marked card covers. 

35672 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER THIRTEEN

20 page

Each issue contains information on up to nine military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical 
details and technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side 
view sketches. Vehicles include: Bantam 1/4 ton Light Recce Car, Bedford OYC Lorry, White 
M3A1 truck. 

£7.00
Conniford, M. P.      1970  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

24079 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER TWO

20 page
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Information on seven German military softskinned vehicles; with brief historical details and 
technical specifications. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 1.76 scale front and side view 
sketches. Vehicles include: Adler 3Gd Car Medium, Daimler-Benz G5 Car Medium, Adam Opel 
Blitz 3t truck. 

£7.00
Conniford, M. P. & Spielberger, W. J.      1973  Bellona   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

31776 BELLONA MILITARY VEHICLE DATA: NUMBER FIVE

20 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Cortese, N.       2004  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 9. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30016 MODELLING THE IS HEAVY TANK

80 page

Beautifully illustrated book, reproducing in colour some of the best of Roy Cross' illustrations. 

£25.00
Cross, R.       2009  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £35.00.

32162 THE VINTAGE YEARS OF AIRFIX BOX ART

128 page

Close-up colour photographs of surviving vehicles, includes interior details and the additional UE 
trailer. With background history and b/w contemporary photographs. Ideal for military modellers. 

£19.99
Danjou, P.       2007  Editions Du Barbotin   New paperback copies. Now out of print. Dual English and French text. 

34162 FOCUS NO.1: LA CHENILLETTE RENAULT UE

50 page

Close-up colour photographs of surviving vehicles, includes interior details. With background 
history and b/w contemporary photographs. Ideal for military modellers. 

£11.99
Danjou, P.       2008  Editions Du Barbotin   New paperback copies. Dual English and French text. 

23959 FOCUS NO.2: SOMUA S35

50 page

Close-up colour photographs of a surviving example, includes interior details. With background 
history and b/w contemporary photographs. Ideal for military modellers. 

£11.99
Danjou, P.       2008  Editions Du Barbotin   New paperback copies. Dual English and French text. 

25746 FOCUS NO.3: TIGRE 1 (TIGER I) 

50 page

Close-up colour photographs of original examples, includes interior details. With background 
history and b/w contemporary photographs. Ideal for military modellers. 

£11.99
Danjou, P.       2009  Editions Du Barbotin   New paperback copies. Dual English and French text. 

27960 FOCUS NO.4: CHAR B1 BIS

50 page

Close-up colour photographs of original examples, includes interior details. With background 
history and b/w contemporary photographs. Ideal for military modellers. 

£11.99
Danjou, P.       2009  Editions Du Barbotin   New paperback copies. Dual English and French text. 

30052 FOCUS NO.5: HOTCHKISS H39

50 page

Close-up colour photographs of original examples, includes interior details. With background 
history and b/w contemporary photographs. Ideal for military modellers. 

£11.99
Danjou, P.       2010  Editions Du Barbotin   New paperback copies. Dual English and French text. 

32277 FOCUS NO.6: PANHARD 178

50 page

Close-up colour photographs of original examples, includes interior details. With background 
history and b/w contemporary photographs. Ideal for military modellers. 

£11.99
Danjou, P.       2010  Editions Du Barbotin   New paperback copies. Dual English and French text. 

34691 FOCUS NO.7: RENAULT R35

50 page

A colour practical guide to constructing model buildings and terrain for wargamers and 
modellers; detailed step-by-step instructions, scratch-building, modelling and painting tips; 
historical notes & over one hundred colour photographs. 

£10.00
Darnell, P.       2006  Touching History   New paperback copies. 

31169 TOUCHING HISTORY ISSUE 1: THE NAPOLEONIC SPANISH PENINSULAR WAR

76 page
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A colour practical guide to constructing model buildings and terrain for wargamers and 
modellers; detailed step-by-step instructions, scratch-building, modelling and painting tips; 
historical notes & over one hundred colour photographs. 

£10.99
Darnell, P.       2006  Touching History   New paperback copies. 

17386 TOUCHING HISTORY ISSUE 2: THE ENGLISH CIVIL WAR

84 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Davidson, G.       2005  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 14. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30018 MODELLING THE M113 SERIES

80 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Davidson, G. & Johnston, P.       2005  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 29. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30028 MODELLING THE CHALLENGER 1 AND 2 MBT AND VARIANTS

80 page

A pictorial account of the campaign; illustrated using 20mm models and dioramas. 

£22.00
Delillio, G. S. W.       2002  Schiffer   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

37067 ARNHEM: DEFEAT AND GLORY - A MINIATURIST PERSPECTIVE

160 page

A step-by-step guide to repairing and cleaning 1970s and 1980s model figures and toys including 
Mego-figures, Action Man, Steve Austin, Star Wars etc. 

£14.95
Deschamps, J. M.       2006  Histoire & Collections   Action Figures & Toys series 3. New paperback copies. French 
text. 

31086 LA CLINIQUE DU PR. KELP TOME1: REPAREZ VOS ACTION FIGURES 'VINTAGE' ! 

82 page

Collecting, building, converting, and detailing model tanks, armoured cars & trucks; numerous 
colour plates, pictures, scale drawings & diagrams; dealing with all scales from 1: 86 to 1: 20.

£8.00
Dilley, R.       1972  Almark   Almark Practical Guides series. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31212 SCALE MODEL FIGHTING VEHICLES

96 page

Collecting, converting, assembling, painting and displaying; illustrated throughout, 6 pages in 
colour. 

£5.00
Dilley, R.       1972  Almark   Almark Practical Guides series. Paperback; large sticker to endpaper otherwise very 
good in creased and marked card covers. 

28818 SCALE MODEL SOLDIERS

96 page

Collecting, converting, assembling, painting and displaying; illustrated throughout, 6 pages in 
colour. 

£4.00
Dilley, R.       1972  Almark   Almark Practical Guides series. Paperback, previous owner's name to title page, dent to 
corners of a few pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

31214 SCALE MODEL SOLDIERS

96 page

Collecting, converting, assembling, painting and displaying; illustrated throughout, 6 pages in 
colour. 

£5.00
Dilley, R.       1972  Almark   Almark Practical Guides series. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

31213 SCALE MODEL SOLDIERS

96 page

A useful guide to the tools and materials, tips on constructing trees and vegetation, water, 
buildings etc. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Dixey, G.       1989  Argus Books   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

19028 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO MILITARY DIORAMAS

158 page

Guide to all aspects of painting model soldiers, horses and military equipment. Illustrated. 

£2.50
Dixey, G.       1988  Argus Books   Paperback, dent to edge and corner of pages, card covers laminated; a good, clean 
reference copy. 

27014 MILITARY MODELLING: THE ART OF THE MODEL SOLDIER

191 page

Guide to all aspects of painting model soldiers, horses and military equipment. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Dixey, G.       1988  Argus Books   Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. 

27013 MILITARY MODELLING: THE ART OF THE MODEL SOLDIER

191 page
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Visual study recreating wartime scenes using modified 12" action model figures. 

£38.00
Dupuis, P-A. , & Bouteiller, F.      2009  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies. 

30004 AIRBORNE 44: 12" ALLIED D-DAY PARATROOP FIGURES

144 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, conversions, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Dwyer, S.       2005  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 18. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30025 MODELLING THE MARDER SELF-PROPELLED GUN

80 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Edmundson, G.       2005  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 19. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30022 MODELLING THE GERMAN 15CM SIG33 BISON AND GRILLE

80 page

Articles include: Panzerjager I, Machine-gun units of the Austro-Hungarian Army, German 
vehicle lighting WW2, Fallschimjager WW2. Illustrations & plans. 

£7.00
Ellis, C. (edited. )       1975  MAP   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased and chipped 
card covers. 

31113 MILITARY MODELLING ANNUAL 2

144 page

Articles include: Panzerjager I, Machine-gun units of the Austro-Hungarian Army, German 
vehicle lighting WW2, Fallschimjager WW2. Illustrations & plans. 

£7.00
Ellis, C. (edited. )       1975  MAP   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed, light crease to endpaper otherwise very good 
in scuffed card covers. 

31114 MILITARY MODELLING ANNUAL 2

144 page

Articles include: British Uniforms of the Boer War, M8 Howitzer Motor Carriage, Mobile Bailey 
Bridge, British Military Rail Bridge for 1: 76 and 1: 32 scales, Coastal Sloop 'Kittiwake', 
Illustrations & plans. 

£7.00
Ellis, C. (edited. )       1976  MAP   Paperback; yellowing and foxing to pages otherwise good in creased and stained 
card covers. 

37243 MILITARY MODELLING ANNUAL 3

128 page

A guide to modelling, conversion, scratch-building, painting and weathering techniques. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Evans, B. & Parker, D.       1990  Robert Hale   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

27978 MODELLING MILITARY VEHICLES

125 page

Guide to converting, painting, moulding, diorama & building construction. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Featherstone, D.       1970  Kaye and Warde Ltd.    Hardback, very good in price-clipped, torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. First edition. Signed by the Author. 

31115 MILITARY MODELLING

159 page

An introduction to the collectible action figure ranges. Well illustrated with colour photographs. 

£10.99
Fleurier, N.       2006  Histoire & Collections   Action Figures and Toys series 4. New paperback copies. 

33843 JAMES BOND & INDIANA JONES ACTION FIGURES

82 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Fortin, L.       1999  Histoire & Collections   Paperback; very good in card covers. French text; with English captions. 

31341 STEEL MASTERS HORS-SERIE NO.1: LES FLAKPANZER

82 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Fortin, L.       1999  Histoire & Collections   Paperback; very good in card covers. French text; with English captions. 

31342 STEEL MASTERS HORS-SERIE NO.2: LES FLAKPANZER

82 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Fortin, L.       1999  Histoire & Collections   Paperback; very good in card covers. French text; with English captions. 

31343 STEEL MASTERS HORS-SERIE NO.3: BEFEHLSPANZER

82 page

Modelling - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 12 of 2401 January 2012



Illustrated. 

£8.00

Fosten, B. & Dilley, R.       1977  Almark   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31223 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES NO 1: PAINTING & DETAILING MILITARY 
MINIATURES

36 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Fosten, B. & Dilley, R.       1977  Almark   Paperback; paint splash to title page otherwise very good in creased and 
scuffed card covers. 

28830 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES NO 1: PAINTING & DETAILING MILITARY 
MINIATURES

36 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Fosten, B. & Dilley, R.       1977  Almark   Paperback; fine copy in fine card covers. 

28826 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES NO 3: DIORAMAS & SCENIC SETTINGS

36 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Fosten, B. & Dilley, R.       1977  Almark   Paperback; very good in creased and scuffed card covers. 

31224 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES NO 3: DIORAMAS & SCENIC SETTINGS

36 page

A history with scale plans; b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£45.00
Futter, G. W.      1974  Bellona / MAP   Paperback; pages yellowed and lighly creased, crease to title page otherwise 
good in paint-splashed, marked and creased card covers. 

37335 THE FUNNIES: THE 79TH ARMOURED DIVISION AND ITS SPECIALISED EQUIPMENT

131 page

A history with scale plans; b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£45.00
Futter, G. W.      1974  Bellona / MAP   Paperback, crease to pages, pages yellowed otherwise good in paint-splashed 
and creased card covers. 

33611 THE FUNNIES: THE 79TH ARMOURED DIVISION AND ITS SPECIALISED EQUIPMENT

131 page

A history with scale plans; b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£48.00
Futter, G. W.      1974  Bellona / MAP   Paperback, crease to corners of pages, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good 
in marked and creased card covers. 

32687 THE FUNNIES: THE 79TH ARMOURED DIVISION AND ITS SPECIALISED EQUIPMENT

131 page

Introduction to the development, service life and variants of each vehicle; with data tables, 
photographs & 1: 76 scale plans. 

£7.00
Gander, T. & Chamberlain, P.       1976  PSL   Hardback, very good in faded pictorial boards. 

31078 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 17: BRITISH TANKS OF WORLD WAR 2

64 page

A guide to tank development, armament, camouflage and markings. Illustrations and 1: 76 scale 
plans. 

£5.00
Gander, T. & Chamberlain, P.       1977  PSL   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

31079 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 26: AMERICAN TANKS OF WORLD WAR 2

64 page

An introduction to the development, armament, data, camouflage and markings of German tanks 
of the Second World War. Illustrated with b/w photographs, line drawings and 1: 76 scale plans. 

£5.00
Gander, T. & Chamberlain, P.       1978  PSL   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

31077 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 8: GERMAN TANKS OF WORLD WAR 2

64 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Giuliani, R.       2001  Histoire & Collections   Paperback; very good in card covers. French text; with English 
captions. 

31346 STEEL MASTERS HORS-SERIE NO.11: OPERATION MARKET-GARDEN (TOME II) 

82 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Giuliani, R.       2000  Histoire & Collections   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. French text; with English 
captions. 

31344 STEEL MASTERS HORS-SERIE NO.6: OPERATION MARKET-GARDEN

82 page
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Illustrated. 

£12.00
Giuliani, R.       2000  Histoire & Collections   Paperback; very good in card covers. French text; with English 
captions. 

31345 STEEL MASTERS HORS-SERIE NO.9: LA BATAILLE DES ARDENNES (TOME II) 

82 page

Colour guide to conversion and suggested adaptations of the popular 12'' action figures. 

£6.99
Giuliani, R. , Messmer, C. , & Mongin, J. M.      2004  Histoire & Collections   Action Figures & Toys series 1. New 
paperback copies at a reduced price. 

31116 12-INCH ACTION FIGURES: SECOND WORLD WAR

84 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Glidden, M.       2007  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 39. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30030 MODELLING THE F4F WILDCAT

80 page

A useful introduction to techniques. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Goldman, R. M. & Rubenstein, M.      1974  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Paperback; foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise good in scuffed card covers. 

37231 AIRBRUSHING FOR MODELLERS

64 page

Twelve projects for making scale model aircraft from scratch. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Goodchild, G.       1987  B. T Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in scuffed & dented pictorial boards. 

26738 MODEL AEROPLANES OF WORLD WAR I: DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

145 page

A catalogue of the publisher's military figures; with historical articles and illustrations. Articles 
include: Roger's Rangers by Henry Hillman, Warfare in Ancient Greece by Charles Grant, The 
Troops of Hesse-Darmstadt in Spain by Robert W. Gould. 

£8.00
Grant, C. (edited. )       1972  Greenwood & Ball   Paperback, very good copy in creased card covers. Includes price 
insert. 

18668 GREENWOOD & BALL JOURNAL: SUMMER 1972

56 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Green, B.       2005  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 24. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30027 MODELLING THE F4U CORSAIR

80 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Green, B.       2005  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 15. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30020 MODELLING THE P-40

80 page

Well illustrated colour guide to construction, modelling tips, examples etc. 

£15.00
Greenland, T.       1996  Windrow & Greene   First edition. Hardback, corners of pictorial boards dented otherwise 
very good. 

32485 PANZER MODELLING MASTERCLASS

128 page

Battles, organisation, dress, equipment, tactics and weapons; a useful guide for modellers, 
wargamers and those wanting a basic introduction to the military side of the English Civil Wars. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Gush, G. & Windrow, M.       1978  PSL   Hardback, endpapers badly torn; in faded pictorial boards. A good 
reference copy. 

35165 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 28: THE ENGLISH CIVIL WAR

64 page

Battles, organisation, dress, equipment, tactics and weapons; a useful guide for modellers, 
wargamers and those wanting a basic introduction to the military side of the English Civil Wars. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gush, G. & Windrow, M.       1978  PSL   Hardback, very good in faded pictorial boards. 

36010 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 28: THE ENGLISH CIVIL WAR

64 page

The history, the figures and accessories from the first releases of the 1960s through to the modern 
ranges of the 1990s. Includes listing of the items produced by date. Well illustrated with colour 
photographs. 

£20.00
Harrison, I.       2003  Harpercollins   Hardback; fine in creased dustjacket. 

33828 ACTION MAN: THE OFFICIAL DOSSIER

192 page
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Illustrated catalogue of figures and models; with additional articles and painting guides - several 
ACW articles by Scotty Bowden. 

£18.00
Hinchliffe Models Limited.       1977     Paperback; spiral bound; ink notes to 'notes' page; contents good but card 
covers creased, yellowed and marked. Includes some 'used' 1977 price lists. Uncommon. 

34626 THE HINCHLIFFE HANDBOOK FOR WARGAMERS AND COLLECTORS

133 page

Illustrations by William Holmes FRSA. 

£15.00

Holmes, W. H.      1967  Bellona Publications   Booklet, staples rusty, rust marks to margin of pages otherwise a good 
copy in card covers. Uncommon. Unpaginated. 

33066 THE BELLONA MANUAL OF MILITARY FIELD WORKS OF THE 18TH AND 19TH 
CENTURIES

20 page

Illustrations by William Holmes FRSA. 

£12.00
Holmes, W. H.        Bellona Publications   Booklet, staples rusty, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in dented 
card covers. No published date, circa 1970. Uncommon. 

35576 THE BELLONA MKII MANUAL OF MILITARY FIELD WORKS OF THE 20TH CENTURY

40 page

Color photographs of the 1993-94 winning models with descriptive text. 

£5.00
Horan, B. & Kessling, P.       1995  Windrow & Greene   Hardback, bottom of spine and margin dented throughout, 
otherwise a good clean copy in pictorial boards. 

31090 BATTLE HONOURS: US MILITARY MODEL SHOW MEDAL-WINNERS

128 page

A practical guide for the modeller on all aspects of paint and covering materials, and their 
application to scale miniatures. Illustrated. 

£2.00
Huntley, I. D.      1976  Model & Allied Publications   Paperback, marks to edge of of pages otherwise good in creased 
card covers. 

34109 PAINTING AND LINING SCALE MODELS

96 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Jones, K.       1987  Argus Books   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31162 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO MILITARY MODELLING

142 page

An Airfix book. The development and fighting record of the M3 Medium tank; with step-by-step 
instructions for modelling and converting the Airfix 1: 32 scale kit. Well illustrated with b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£10.00
Jones, K. & Chamberlain, P.       1977  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed, corners of a few pages dented 
otherwise good, wrinkle to laminate, pictorial boards dented and chipped. 

25149 CLASSIC AFVS NO.2: LEE & GRANT: THEIR HISTORY AND HOW TO MODEL THEM

80 page

An Airfix book. The development and fighting record of the M3 Medium tank; with step-by-step 
instructions for modelling and converting the Airfix 1: 32 scale kit. Well illustrated with b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£10.00
Jones, K. & Chamberlain, P.       1977  PSL   Hardback, very good in dented and chipped pictorial boards. 

31002 CLASSIC AFVS NO.2: LEE & GRANT: THEIR HISTORY AND HOW TO MODEL THEM

80 page

Illustrated throughout with photographs and line drawings; 6 colour plates. 

£12.00
Jones, K. M.      1977  Almark   Paperback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in scuffed and creased card 
covers. 

33756 FOCUS ON ARMOUR CAMOUFLAGE & MARKINGS: NO. 1 GERMANY NORTH AFRICA

36 page

Illustrated throughout with photographs and line drawings; 6 colour plates. 

£14.00
Jones, K. M.      1977  Almark   Paperback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

33401 FOCUS ON ARMOUR CAMOUFLAGE & MARKINGS: NO. 1 GERMANY NORTH AFRICA

36 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs & line drawings; 6 colour plates. 

£12.00
Jones, K. M.      1978  Almark   Paperback, light creasing to pages otherwise good in creased & rubbed card covers. 

24638 FOCUS ON ARMOUR CAMOUFLAGE & MARKINGS: NO. 3 GERMAN EASTERN FRONT

36 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs and line drawings; with 6 colour plates. 

£15.00
Jones, K. M.      1978  Almark   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

18758 FOCUS ON ARMOUR CAMOUFLAGE & MARKINGS: NO. 3 GERMAN EASTERN FRONT

36 page
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Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs & line drawings; 6 colour plates. 

£14.00
Jones, K. M.      1978  Almark   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31227 FOCUS ON ARMOUR CAMOUFLAGE & MARKINGS: NO. 3 GERMAN EASTERN FRONT

36 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs & line drawings; 6 colour plates. 

£12.00
Jones, K. M.      1978  Almark   Paperback, previous owner's inscription to interior of cover, otherwise very good in 
creased and scuffed card covers. 

31226 FOCUS ON ARMOUR CAMOUFLAGE & MARKINGS: NO. 3 GERMAN EASTERN FRONT

36 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs & line drawings; 6 colour plates. 

£10.00
Jones, K. M.      1978  Almark   Paperback, foxing to margin of pages, corner-cease to a few pages otherwis good in 
scuffedand creased card covers. 

33755 FOCUS ON ARMOUR CAMOUFLAGE & MARKINGS: NO. 3 GERMAN EASTERN FRONT

36 page

Well illustrated guide, four pages in colour. 

£10.00
Kemp, S.       1978  Almark   Modelling Book 9. Paperback; very good in very good card covers. 

28834 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES: BUILDING NAPOLEONIC DIORAMAS

32 page

A brief guide to the building and operation of scale model medieval siege machines, illustrations, 
construction plans & details. Illustrated. 

£6.00
King Edwards School Living History Group        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10626 SIEGE MACHINES

38 page

History, scale plans, illustrations, camouflage details, diagrams and bibliography. 

£12.00
Koop, G. & Schmolke, K. P.       1998  Conway Maritime Press   Conway Maritime Modeller's Series. Paperback, fine 
in fine card covers. 

33914 BATTLESHIP TIRPITZ

56 page

A detailed sourcebook for making Tudor and Stuart dolls' houses. Includes regional variations in 
house type and materials, decorating and interior furnishings. Projects include a banqueting hall, 
Tudor kitchen room box and a panel-framed house. Illustrated. 

£8.99
Long, B.       2006  Guild of Master Craftsman Publications Ltd.    New paperback copies at a reduced price; published 
£16.95.

27329 THE AUTHENTIC TUDOR & STUART DOLL'S HOUSE

208 page

Illustrated guide to assembling, detailing and converting. 

£5.00
Matthews, W. R.      1971  Almark   Almark Practical Guides series. Paperback, crease to corner of a few pages; 
otherwise good in marked card covers. 

31211 PLASTIC SCALE MODEL AIRCRAFT

72 page

Well illustrated with wartime b/w photographs, some in colour; line illustrations and colour paint 
chips. 

£155.00
Merrick, K. A. & Hitchcock, T. H.      1980  Monogram Aviation Publications   Official plastic ring-binder; stiff card 
pages are yellowed, as is the binder; which appears to be a common feature of this publication; all paint chips present, 
a good clean set. Uncommon. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

33333 THE OFFICIAL MONOGRAM PAINTING GUIDE TO GERMAN AIRCRAFT 1935-1945

144 page

Many back issues available. Reduced postage. Looking for a particular issue? - Please contact us 
with your requirements. 

£2.00
Military In Scale           Back issues of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

34609 MILITARY IN SCALE: MAGAZINE - BACK ISSUES IN STOCK

page

Special edition of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Military Modelling      1981  MAP   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in lightly creased and marked card 
covers. 

37287 MILITARY MODELLING 1981 MANUAL

86 page

Special edition of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Military Modelling      1996  Nexus   Paperback; pages creased otherwise good in creased card covers. 

34489 MILITARY MODELLING AUTUMN SPECIAL 1996

66 page
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Special edition of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Military Modelling      1995  Nexus   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

34491 MILITARY MODELLING: CHRISTMAS SPECIAL 1995

66 page

Hundreds of back issues available; from the 1970s to present day. Reduced postage. Looking for a 
particular issue? - Please contact us with your requirements. 

£1.00
Military Modelling           Back issues of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

28004 MILITARY MODELLING: MAGAZINE - BACK ISSUES IN STOCK

page

Special edition of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Military Modelling      1996  Nexus   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

34490 MILITARY MODELLING: THE BEST OF EURO MILITAIRE 1996

66 page

Omnibus edition of the monthly 'Workshop' articles in Military Modelling, with some additional 
articles. Special edition of the popular modelling magazine. 'Stan Catchpol' is the pen-name of 
Bryan Fosten. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Military Modelling (Bryan Fosten)       1983  MAP   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. First edition - magazine. Uncommon. 

34589 STAN CATCHPOL'S MODELLING WORKSHOP

66 page

Issued as a 'free gift' with Military Modelling Magazine. An illustrated colour introduction to the 
subject. 

£3.00
Military Modelling (Jones, K. Introduction. )         Argus Specialist Publications Ltd.    Booklet, good in scuffed and 
creased card covers. 

34591 PAINTING

36 page

Issued as a 'free gift' with Military Modelling Magazine. An illustrated colour introduction to the 
subject. 

£4.00
Military Modelling (Jones, K. Introduction. )         Argus Specialist Publications Ltd.    Booklet, very good in paper 
covers. 

14877 PAINTING

36 page

Special edition published by MAP of the popular modelling magazines. Illustrated. (no published 
date, 1970s) 

£20.00

Military Modelling / Scale Models        MAP   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in scuffed and 
creased card covers. First edition - magazine. Uncommon. 

34590 GETTING THE BEST FROM PLASTIC KITS: A SCALE MODELS & MILITARY MODELLING 
EXTRA! 

66 page

Special edition published by MAP of the popular modelling magazines. Illustrated. (no published 
date, 1970s) 

£18.00

Military Modelling / Scale Models        MAP   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in and creased card 
covers. First edition - magazine. Uncommon. 

34632 GETTING THE BEST FROM PLASTIC KITS: A SCALE MODELS & MILITARY MODELLING 
EXTRA! 

66 page

Issued as a 'free gift' with Military Modelling Magazine. An illustrated colour introduction to the 
subject. (no published date - circa late 1980s) 

£4.00
Military Modelling. Asquith, S. (Jones, K. Introduction. )         Argus Specialist Publications Ltd.    Booklet, very 
good in card covers. 

31759 WARGAMING

36 page

A step by step guide; numerous b/w illustrations and photographs, 4 pages in colour. 

£10.00

Mills, G.       1979  Almark   Modelling Book 13. Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

28832 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES: PAINTING & CONVERTING WORLD WAR TWO 
FIGURES

32 page

A step by step guide; numerous b/w illustrations and photographs, 4 pages in colour. 

£10.00

Mills, G.       1979  Almark   Modelling Book 13. Paperback, very good copy in creased card covers. 

15810 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES: PAINTING & CONVERTING WORLD WAR TWO 
FIGURES

32 page
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Well illustrated throughout, with four pages in colour. 

£10.00

Mills, G.       1978  Almark   Modelling Book 11. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

28833 FOCUS ON MODELLING TECHNIQUES: PAINTING, DETAILING & CONVERTING 
ANCIENT & MEDIEVAL FIGURES

32 page

A guide to development, camouflage and markings. Illustrations, data tables & 1: 76 scale plans. 

£7.00
Milsom, J. & Zaloga, S.       1977  PSL   Hardback, very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 

31074 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 22: RUSSIAN TANKS OF WORLD WAR 2

64 page

Development, camouflage & markings. Illustrations, data tables & 1: 76 scale plans. 

£7.00
Milsom, J. & Zaloga, S.       1977  PSL   Hardback, fine copy in pictorial boards. 

12046 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 22: RUSSIAN TANKS OF WORLD WAR 2

64 page

An Airfix book. The development and fighting record of the Crusader tank; with step-by-step 
instructions for modelling and converting the Airfix 1: 32 scale kit. Well illustrated with b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£20.00
Milsom, J. , Sandars, J. , & Scarborough, G.      1976  PSL   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in very 
good pictorial boards. 

33817 CLASSIC AFVS NO.1: CRUSADER: THEIR HISTORY AND HOW TO MODEL THEM

80 page

An Airfix book. The development and fighting record of the Crusader tank; with step-by-step 
instructions for modelling and converting the Airfix 1: 32 scale kit. Well illustrated with b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£15.00
Milsom, J. , Sandars, J. , & Scarborough, G.      1976  PSL   Hardback, corners of pages creased, pages yellowed and 
lightly foxed otherwise good in dented, chipped and scratched pictorial boards. A good reference copy. 

30616 CLASSIC AFVS NO.1: CRUSADER: THEIR HISTORY AND HOW TO MODEL THEM

80 page

A guide to making plastic scale model kits. All aspects including construction, painting and 
decaling; conversions, weathering and advanced techniques. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Mock, J.       2011  Anova / Conway   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99. 

35724 THE AIRFIX BOOK OF SCALE-MODELLING

176 page

Many back issues available. Reduced postage. Looking for a particular issue? - Please contact us 
with your requirements. 

£2.00
Model Military International           Back issues of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

34612 MODEL MILITARY INTERNATIONAL: MAGAZINE - BACK ISSUES IN STOCK

page

Handley Page Halifax, Boeing B-17G Flying Fortress, Junkers Ju88A series, Avro Lancaster BI 
and BIII, Consolidated B-24 Liberator, Heinkel 111P and H. Illustrated with b/w photographs and 
1/72 scale plans. 

£12.00
Moyes, P. J. R.      1981  Squadron / Signal   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

37227 AERODATA INTERNATIONAL BOMBERS OF WORLD WAR II: VOLUME 1

120 page

Articles include Skoda Type 903, PzKpfw. IV Ausf. J. , Panzer III Ausf. F. 

£6.00
Nickel, H.       2004  Histoire & Collections   Rad-Und Kettenfahrzeuge Von Gestern Und Heute Im Original Und 
Modell. Magazine; very good in card covers. German text. 

30995 STEEL MASTERS NO.49

56 page

Over 1000 illustrations. With 1985/86 price guide. 

£10.00

Opie, J.       1985  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

23759 BRITISH TOY SOLDIERS 1893 TO THE PRESENT: AN ILLUSTRATED REFERENCE GUIDE 
FOR COLLECTORS

72 page

Over 1000 illustrations. With 1988/89 price guide. 

£12.00

Opie, J.       1988  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. Revised edition. 

22774 BRITISH TOY SOLDIERS 1893 TO THE PRESENT: AN ILLUSTRATED REFERENCE GUIDE 
FOR COLLECTORS

72 page
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Modelling techniques, figure conversions, painting and basing. Illustrated with over 250 colour 
photographs. 

£30.00

Ottinger, B.       1997  Windrow & Green   Hardback, fine in scuffed pictoral boards. 

32723 NAPOLEONIC PLASTIC FIGURE MODELLING: BILL OTTINGER'S HISTOREX 
MASTERCLASS

128 page

How-to-do-it guide to diorama planning, construction, and detailing for all types of models. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Paine, S.       1989  Kalmbach Books   Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout otherwise good in creased card 
covers. Sixth printing. 

36872 HOW TO BUILD DIORAMAS

104 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Parker, D. (edited. )       2009  AFV Modeller Ltd.    Paperback; very good in card covers. 

37296 AFV MODELLER SPECIAL 46: MAY/JUNE 2009

64 page

Eight modelling projects using kits from across the 40 years of Tamiya. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Parker, D. (edited. )       2008  AFV Modeller Ltd.    Paperback; dent and crease to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creasedcard covers. 

37288 AFV MODELLER SPECIAL ISSUE: CELEBRATING THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY OF 
TAMIYA'S MILITARY MINIATURES SERIES

96 page

A well illustrated guide to painting miniature fantasy figures; with helpful hints, artwork, figure 
making and background information on the hobby. 

£12.00

Parkinson, S.       1986  Paper Tiger   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

29174 HEROES FOR WARGAMES: PAINTING & COLLECTING MINIATURE FIGURES FOR ROLE 
PLAYING GAMES

127 page

An illustrated introduction to construction, detailing, conversion and painting. 

£4.00
Philpott, B.       1976  PSL   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

31072 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 16: MODELLING JET FIGHTERS

64 page

A guide to the origins and service history off the main variants, including the Messerschmitt Bf 
109 and 110, Me 262, Focke-Wulf FW 190 and Ju 88. 

£4.00
Philpott, B.       1977  PSL   Hardback, very good in faded pictorial boards. 

31073 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 23: GERMAN FIGHTERS OF WORLD WAR 2

64 page

An illustrated introduction to construction, detailing and painting. 

£4.00
Philpott, B.       1977  PSL   Hardback, very good in faded pictorial boards. 

31065 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 25: MODELLING WORLD WAR 2 FIGHTERS

64 page

Model houses, street scenes, military buildings; painting, basing, interiors; a step-by-step guide 
for producing scale models. Well illustrated throughout with colour photographs and line 
drawings. 

£30.00
Porter, R.       1997  Windrow & Greene   Hardback, fine in fine pictorial boards. 

31245 ROY PORTER'S MODEL BUILDINGS MASTERCLASS

128 page

A complete guide to building and finishing; kit-building, painting, weathering, kit conversion, 
figure painting, dioramas etc. Step-by-step instructions, hundreds of colour photographs. 

£15.00
Prigent, J.       2006  Osprey   Osprey Masterclass series. Spiral bound. New hardback copies at a reduced price, 
published 19.99.

31117 ARMOUR MODELLING

192 page

Articles include: the Congreve Rocket System, 17th Lancers Uniforms 1829-32, Hungarian 
artillery 1939-1945. Illustrations & plans. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B. (Ed. )       1978  PSL   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in stained card covers. 

26009 AIRFIX ANNUAL FOR MILITARY MODELLERS

100 page
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Articles include: modelling the Russian T-28, British Infantry Uniforms of the American 
Revolution, and German Mountain Troops from 1816 to 1945. Illustrations & plans. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B. (Ed. )       1975  PSL   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in dented pictorial 
boards. 

26010 AIRFIX MAGAZINE ANNUAL 5

96 page

This is the first Airfix Magazine Annual. Articles include: Modelling a WW2 Long Range Desert 
Group jeep, Me 262 conversions, Churchill Bridgelayer, Uniforms of the Flying Services. 
Illustrations & plans. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B. (edited. )       1971  PSL   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 
Reprint. 

19487 AIRFIX MAGAZINE ANNUAL

100 page

Articles include: modelling the Russian T-28, British Infantry Uniforms of the American 
Revolution, and German Mountain Troops from 1816 to 1945. Illustrations & plans. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B. (edited. )       1975  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good copy in pictorial 
boards. 

27117 AIRFIX MAGAZINE ANNUAL 5

96 page

Articles include: modelling the Russian T-28, British Infantry Uniforms of the American 
Revolution, and German Mountain Troops from 1816 to 1945. Illustrations & plans. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B. (edited. )       1975  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in fine pictorial 
boards. 

31112 AIRFIX MAGAZINE ANNUAL 5

96 page

Articles include: Polish Armour 1939, WWII Desert Wargaming & Murat's Napoleonic Army. 
Illustrations & plans. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B. (edited. )       1977  PSL   Hardback, fine copy in lightly yellowed pictorial boards. 

19486 AIRFIX MAGAZINE ANNUAL 7

100 page

Construction, conversion, scratch-building, models for wargames, dioramas, tank and afv crew 
figures etc. Illustrations and scale plans. 

£4.00
Quarrie, B. (edited. )       1978  PSL   Hardback, tape marks to endpapers otherwise very good in lightly creased 
dustjacket. 

31082 MODELLING MILITARY VEHICLES

160 page

An illustrated introduction to Japanese combat tanks of World War Two and the pre-war period; 
technical data and descriptions; with scale drawings and b/w photographs. 

£25.00
Roland, P. M.      1975  Bellona Publications / Argus Books   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. (uncommon). 

36411 IMPERIAL JAPANESE TANKS 1918-1945

40 page

Many back issues available. Reduced postage. Looking for a particular issue? - Please contact us 
with your requirements. 

£2.00
Scale Models International           Back issues of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

34610 SCALE MODELS INTERNATIONAL: MAGAZINE - BACK ISSUES IN STOCK

page

Guide to construction, conversion and painting. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Scarborough, G.       1974  PSL   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

35376 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 3: MILITARY MODELLING

64 page

Guide to the paint finishes, unit symbols, code letters and markings of the United States Army Air 
Force. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Scutts, J.       1976  PSL   Hardback, very good in lightly faded pictorial boards. 

31068 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 18: USAAF CAMOUFLAGE OF WORLD WAR 2

64 page

From Aircobras to Warhawks, from Thunderbolts to Lightnings. Well illustrated colour guide to 
model construction, modelling technniques, and painting. 

£10.00
Scutts, J. & Green, B.       2001  Osprey   Osprey Masterclass series. New hardback copies, but pictorial boards a little 
dented - sold at a reduced price. 

23953 WORLD WAR 2 US ARMY FIGHTER MODELING

128 page
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Twenty-five dioramas featuring the Sherman tank; including conversions, detailing and 
weathering. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Smith, F. E.      1983  Verlinden   Paperback, scratch to title page, sticker to interior of cover otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

19525 THE VERLINDEN WAY: MILITARY MODELS AND DIORAMAS: VOLUME II

94 page

The work of some of the leading miniature modellers, sculptors and painters. With 150 colour 
photographs

£5.00
Smith, R.       1997  Brassey   Hardback, very good in creased and scratched dustjacket. 

31347 BRASSEY'S MASTER CLASS: MASTER MODELLERS

144 page

Detailed step-by-step guide to modelling, painting & weathering; well illustrated. 

£6.00
Spooner, S.       2007  Osprey   Osprey Modelling 34. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30029 MODELLING THE P-51 MUSTANG

80 page

A detailed visual study; includes records of each A7V built, its wartime use; the Uberlandwagen 
tracked lorry, crew uniforms, preserved A7Vs and replicas. With 134 photographs, 12 graphics 
and 2 five-side 1/35 scale drawings based on new data. 

£21.99
Strasheim, R. & Hundleby, M.       2010  Tankograd Publishing   Tankograd: World War One No.1001. New 
paperback copies. English text. 

31691 STURMPANZER A7V: FIRST OF THE PANZERS

104 page

Many back issues available. Reduced postage. Looking for a particular issue? - Please contact us 
with your requirements. 

£2.00
Tamiya Model Magazine International           Back issues of the popular modelling magazine. Illustrated. 

34611 TAMIYA MODEL MAGAZINE INTERNATIONAL: BACK ISSUES IN STOCK

page

Third volume in the series. Post-WW2 camouflage and markings. Paint and camouflage; arm of 
service markings; formation signs. Illustrated with contemporary photographs and colour 
illustrations. 

£19.99

Taylor, D.       2011  Mushroom Model Publications   New paperback copies. 

36336 WARPAINT VOLUME 3: COLOURS AND MARKINGS OF BRITISH ARMY VEHICLES 1903-
2003

168 page

Introduction to constructing scenary such as hills and trees, plus buildings & bridges for tabletop 
battles and miniature warfare. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Teague, D.       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Number 149 in the 'Discovering' series. Paperback, pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

17537 DISCOVERING MODELLING FOR WARGAMERS

48 page

Introduction to constructing scenary such as hills and trees, plus buildings & bridges for tabletop 
battles and miniature warfare. Illustrated. 

£9.00
Teague, D.       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Number 149 in the 'Discovering' series. Paperback, pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in very good card covers. 

26982 DISCOVERING MODELLING FOR WARGAMERS

48 page

A pictorial study with English captions. Illustrated with wartime b/w photographs, colour 
drawings and numerous scale drawings and fold-out plans. 

£45.99
Trojca, W.       2007  Model Hobby   New paperback copies. 

37010 8.8 CM FLAK 18-36-37 (VOLUME 2) 

128 page

Illustrated with wartime b/w photographs, colour photographs of restored vehicles; and numerous 
scale drawings. Includes colour illustrations of camouflage schemes and a section on model kits. 

£30.00
Trojca, W.       1999  AJ Press   TankPower 1. Paperback; corners of a few pages creased otherwise a good clean copy 
in creased card covers. Polish & English text. 

36881 PZKPFW.V PANTHER VOL. 1

100 page

Illustrated with wartime b/w photographs, colour photographs of restored vehicles; and numerous 
scale drawings. Includes colour illustrations of camouflage schemes; and a section on model kits. 

£30.00
Trojca, W.       1999  AJ Press   TankPower 2. Paperback; very good in card covers. Polish & English text. 

36883 PZKPFW.V PANTHER VOL. 2

104 page
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Volume 12 in a series. Polish text. A pictorial study with with wartime b/w photographs, colour 
drawings and scale drawings and b/w plans. 

£39.99
Trojca, W.       2003  Model Hobby   New paperback copies. 

37012 SD.KFZ.182 PZ.KPFW.VI TIGER AUSF.B 'KONIGSTIGER' (VOLUME 1) 

145 page

Volume 4 in a series. Polish text. A pictorial study with with wartime b/w photographs, b/w close-
up photographs, colour drawings and scale drawings and b/w plans. 

£24.99
Trojca, W. & Jaugitz, M.       2001  Model Hobby   New paperback copies. 

37011 SD.KFZ.166 STURMPANZER 'BRUMMBAR' (VOLUME 1) 

88 page

Articles include HMC M8, Kubelwagen Type 82, Fiat SPA TL 37. 

£6.00
Vauvillier, F.       2002  Histoire & Collections   Le Magazine Des Blindes et Du Modelisme Militaire. Magazine; very 
good in card covers. French text. 

30994 STEEL MASTERS NO.48

76 page

Articles include Spahpanzer 2 Luchs, M84 tank, BT-7 (1937) tank. 

£6.00
Vauvillier, F.       2002  Histoire & Collections   Le Magazine Des Blindes et Du Modelisme Militaire. Magazine; very 
good in card covers. French text. 

30993 STEEL MASTERS NO.49

76 page

Articles include Panzerjager I, SdKfz 231, Centaur AA MkII. 

£6.00
Vauvillier, F.       2002  Histoire & Collections   Le Magazine Des Blindes et Du Modelisme Militaire. Magazine; very 
good in card covers. French text. 

30992 STEEL MASTERS NO.50

76 page

Articles include Marmon-Herrington Mk 3, Achilles IIC, T-55 tank. 

£5.00
Vauvillier, F.       2002  Histoire & Collections   Le Magazine Des Blindes et Du Modelisme Militaire. Magazine; very 
good in card covers. French text. 

30991 STEEL MASTERS NO.51

76 page

Articles include Opel Blitz with Flak 38 gun, Panther Ausf. A. , and LAV 25. 

£5.00
Vauvillier, F.       2002  Histoire & Collections   Le Magazine Des Blindes et Du Modelisme Militaire. Magazine; very 
good in creased card covers. French text. 

30990 STEEL MASTERS NO.53

76 page

Articles include 1/6 American Paratroopers in Normandy, M3 Stuart tank, T-55 tank. 

£6.00
Vauvillier, F.       2003  Histoire & Collections   Le Magazine Des Blindes et Du Modelisme Militaire. Magazine; very 
good in card covers. French text. 

30989 STEEL MASTERS NO.57

76 page

Dioramas feauring the Tiger tank, with modelling tips. Includes b/w photographs of original Tiger 
I, King Tiger and Elafant details. 

£8.00
Verlinden, F.       1984  Verlinden Publications   Paperback; very good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

31092 ON TARGET MODELLING SPECIAL NO.1: THE GERMAN TIGER TANKS

56 page

Dioramas feauring the Tiger tank, with modelling tips. Includes b/w photographs of original Tiger 
I, King Tiger and Elafant details. 

£15.00
Verlinden, F.       1998  The VLS Corporation   No.1330. Paperback; fine in card covers. This is the larger format 
edition of the book first published 1984.

32882 ON TARGET MODELLING SPECIAL NO.1: THE GERMAN TIGER TANKS

44 page

Twelve dioramas, and a section on painting model figures. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Verlinden, F.       1985  Verlinden   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

33263 THE VERLINDEN WAY VOLUME V: SCALE MODELS AND DIORAMAS

56 page

Selection of military dioramas, mostly World War Two, featuring military vehicles. Primarily a 
showcase of finished models; but includes some modelling and painting tips. Illustrated with over 
85 colour photographs. 

£35.00
Verlinden, F.       2001  Verlinden Productions   No. 1707. Paperback; dent and crease to corners of pages otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

34217 VERLINDEN PUBLICATIONS: BUILDING MILITARY DIORAMAS VOL.III

48 page
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Selection of military dioramas, mostly World War Two, featuring military vehicles. Primarily a 
showcase of finished models; but includes some modelling and painting tips. Illustrated with over 
90 colour photographs. 

£35.00
Verlinden, F.       2001  Verlinden Productions   No. 1752. Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

34215 VERLINDEN PUBLICATIONS: BUILDING MILITARY DIORAMAS VOL.IV

48 page

A selection of military dioramas. 

£20.00
Verlinden, F.       1987  Verlinden Productions   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

37299 VERLINDEN'S SHOWCASE NO.1: MILITARY MODELS & DIORAMAS

36 page

A well illustrated introduction to model painting techniques. Illustrated with colour photographs. 

£35.00
Verlinden, F. & Letterman, B.       1993  Verlinden Productions   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. A slim, 
but uncommon book. 

34098 THE SYSTEM VOLUME I: FIGURE PAINTING

46 page

The history, origins, figures and equipment of the French 'Action Man' toys. Well illustrated with 
colour photographs. 

£14.99
Vexier, E. L.      2004  Histoire & Collections   Action Figures and Toys series 2. New paperback copies. 

33842 ACTION JOE: THE STORY OF THE FRENCH GI JOE

82 page

Step-by-step guide to construction; numerous photographs & line drawings. 

£5.00
Vince, J.       1977  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Modelmakers series no. 1. Yellowing to pages otherwise very good 
in card covers. 

16283 MODELLING FARM CARTS

48 page

Step-by-step guide to construction; numerous photographs & line drawings. 

£5.00
Vince, J.       1977  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Modelmakers series no. 2. Yellowing to pages otherwise very good 
in card covers. 

16282 MODELLING FARM WAGONS

48 page

An illustrated history of the Airfix models, the artwork and related ephemera. 

£15.00
Ward, A,       1999  Collins   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

31094 AIRFIX: CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF THE GREATEST PLASTIC KITS IN THE WORLD

192 page

A practical guide to construction, architectural background, interior features, plans and projects; 
illustrated. Useful for producing realistic, accurate models as well as children's toys. 

£12.00
West, G.       1999  Crowood Press   New paperback copies. 

25512 TUDOR DOLLS' HOUSES

160 page

An introduction to the history, dress, organisation and campaigns; with tips for modellers. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Windrow, M.       1976  PSL   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

31069 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 13: THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION

64 page

Booklet compiled by Terry Wise 'with the aim of assisting hobbyists to make fuller and more 
authentic use of Bellona Models'. Primarily a 'sales catalogue' for the Bellona range of diorama 
and model accessories. Includes price-lists and supplement sheet. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Wise, T.         Bellona   Booklet, (not stapled) very good in lightly creased and marked card covers. No published date, 
circa 1970s. 

36425 BELLONA WAR GAME SCENERY AND LANDSCAPE MODELS

12 page

Formation signs from Britain and the Commonwealth, France, Poland, USA and Germany. 
Primarily World War Two, but includes First World War formation signs for Great Britain, 
Australia, Canada & USA. Illustrated with b/w photograhs and line drawings. 

£10.00
Wise, T.       1971  Bellona / MAP   Booklet, very good in scuffed and marked card covers. 

25135 MILITARY VEHICLE MARKINGS: MILITARY VEHICLE FORMATION SIGNS

70 page
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Tactical signs and identification marks; Britain 1914-1945, the Commonwealth 1939-1945, 
France 1914-1945, Poland 1939-1945, USA 1917-1945, Russia & USSR 1914-1945, Germany 
1914-1945, Italy 1939-1945, Japan 1939-1945. Illustrated with b/w photographs and line 
drawings. 

£12.00

Wise, T.       1973  Bellona / MAP   Booklet, very good in scuffed and creased card covers. 

25134 MILITARY VEHICLE MARKINGS: PART 2 TACTICAL SIGNS AND NATIONAL 
IDENTIFICATION MARKS

69 page

Tactical signs and identification marks; Britain 1914-1945, the Commonwealth 1939-1945, 
France 1914-1945, Poland 1939-1945, USA 1917-1945, Russia & USSR 1914-1945, Germany 
1914-1945, Italy 1939-1945, Japan 1939-1945. Illustrated with b/w photographs and line 
drawings. 

£10.00

Wise, T.       1973  Bellona / MAP   Booklet, mark to edge of pages otherwise good in scuffed, marked and creased 
card covers which have been covered in adhesive protective film. 

26642 MILITARY VEHICLE MARKINGS: PART 2 TACTICAL SIGNS AND NATIONAL 
IDENTIFICATION MARKS

69 page

Military Vehicle Markings & Military Vehicle Markings Part 2: Tactical Signs & National 
Identification Marks. Illustrated. 70+70pp. 

£22.00
Wise, T.         Bellona / MAP   Two Booklets; very good in marked and lightly creased card covers. Published 1971 & 
1973.

36347 MILITARY VEHICLE MARKINGS: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Revised and expanded edition. Chapters on layout construction, wiring, scenery, buildings, 
painting and weathering. A useful book for model makers as well as model railway enthusiasts. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Wylie, J.       2009  Haynes   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

34108 THE PROFESSIONAL APPROACH TO MODEL RAILWAYS (SECOND EDITION) 

219 page
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